 IL510/IL511/IL514/IL515/IL516
IsoLoop is a registered trademark of NVE Corporation.
*U.S. Patent numbers 5,831,426; 6,300,617 and others.
   REV. C
NVE Corporation     11409 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617      Phone: (952) 829-9217     Fax: (952) 829-9189     www.IsoLoop.com       ©2008 NVE Corporation
2 Mbps DC-Correct Digital Isolators
Functional Diagrams
IL515

 IL510/IL511/IL514/IL515/IL516
13
Ordering Information
IL    5  16 - 3  E  TR13
Bulk Packaging
Blank = Tube
TR7 = 7'' Tape and Reel
TR13 = 13'' Tape and Reel
Package
Blank = 80/20 Tin/Lead Plating
E = RoHS Compliant
Package Type
-1 = 8-pin MSOP
-3 = 0.15'' 8-pin or 16-pin SOIC (not available for IL515)
Blank = 0.30'' 16-pin SOIC
Channels
10 = 1 Drive Channel
11 = 2 Drive Channels
14 = 2 Drive Channels;
1 Receive Channel
15 = 4 Drive Channels
16 = 2 Drive Channels;
2 Receive Channels
Base Part Number
5 = 2 Mbps, DC-Correct
Product Family
IL = Isolators
RoHS
COMPLIANT
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 IL510/IL511/IL514/IL515/IL516
14
ISB-DS-001-IL500-C
July 2008
Production release
ISB-DS-001-IL500-B
July 2008
Initial release
ISB-DS-001-IL500-A
June 2008
Preliminary release
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 IL510/IL511/IL514/IL515/IL516
15
About NVE
An ISO 9001 Certified Company
NVE Corporation is a high technology components manufacturer having the unique capability to combine spintronic Giant Magnetoresistive
(GMR) materials with integrated circuits to make high performance electronic components. Products include Magnetic Field Sensors, Magnetic
Field Gradient Sensors (Gradiometer), Digital Magnetic Field Sensors, Digital Signal Isolators and Isolated Bus Transceivers.
NVE is a leader in GMR research and in 1994 introduced the world’s first products using GMR material, a line of GMR magnetic field sensors
that can be used for position, magnetic media, wheel speed and current sensing.
NVE is located in Eden Prairie, Minnesota, a suburb of Minneapolis. Please visit our Web site at www.nve.com or call
(952) 829-9217 for information on products, sales or distribution.
NVE Corporation
11409 Valley View Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344-3617 USA
Telephone: (952) 829-9217